HAMPTON ACADEMY




AGENDA

» Review Project Status
» Development of Conceptual Design
» Selection of Construction Manager
» Community Input

» Review Currentlssues

» Review Community/Staff Survey Results

» Review Portsmouth MS Visit

» Review Hampton Space Program

» Review Site Analysis

» Review Site and Plan Diagram Options

» Open Discussion & Questions

» Construction Logistics




CURRENT ISSUES

= Site Arrival — Safety & Security — Multiple Entrances— Circulation
= Lack of Connection — Team Instruction

= Qutdated Administrative, Guidance, Sped, OT & PT Spaces

= Poor Ventilation, Temperature Control, Sun Control & Insulation
» Qutdated Shared Spaces (Café, Gym, Library, Music, Performance)
= Qutdated Science Classrooms

= Poor Interior Circulation (Corridors, Stairs)

= Qutdated Restrooms and Storage Spaces

= Qutdated Plumbing & Electrical Infrastructure

= Handicapped Accessibility

= Limitations on Information Technology Infrastructure
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Community Top 10 Survey Issues

B Community Top 10 Survey Issues




>
LLl
>
oc
=
)
>
I
Z
=
=
=
O
O

ty & Instuctors Top 10 Survey Issues

Communi

B Community & Instuctors Top 10

Survey Issues




PORTSMOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL VISIT
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PORTSMOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL VISIT
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PORTSMOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL VISIT
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HAMPTON ACADEMY SPACE PROGRAM

Hampton Academy Program
Hampton, NH
Project Number 4297

Space Summary

Program Spaces

Administration Office Suite
Main Office/ Waiting
Office
Principal's Office
Conference Room
Secure Storage
Unisex Restroom

Supplementary Administration Offices

Assistant Principal
Resource Officer

Guidance Office Suite
Waiting
Guidance Office
Psychologist Office
Guidance Secure Storage
Psychologist Secure Storage

School Nurse Office
Waiting
Office
Exam Room
Cot Room
Restroom
Secure Storage
Donation Storage

Quantity

Occ Ea.

Nov 01,2015
Page 1
The Turner Group
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HAMPTON ACADEMY SPACE PROGRAM

Hampton Academy Program Nov 01,2015
Hampton, NH Page 2
Project Number 4297 The Turner Group

Team 6A
Classrooms 2,700
Classroom Storage 600
Science Classroom 1,440
Team Room 300
5,040
Team 6H
Classrooms 2,700
Classroom Storage 600
Science Classroom 1,440
Team Room 300
5,040
Team 7A/8A
Classrooms 2,700
Classroom Storage 600
Science Classroom 1,440
Team Room 300
5,040

Team 7H
Classrooms 2,700
Classroom Storage 600
Science Classroom 1,440
Team Room 300
5,040

Team 8H
Classrooms 2,700
Classroom Storage 600
Science Classroom 1,440
Team Room 300
5,040




HAMPTON ACADEMY SPACE PROGRAM

Hampton Academy Program Nov 01,2015
Hampton, NH Page 3
Project Number 4297 The Turner Group

STEAM (other STEAM instuction spaces follow under other headings

World Language Classrooms
STEM Classroom

Special Education

Special Education Classrooms
Reading Intervention

Math Intervention

Occupational Therapy
Occupational Therapy Office
Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy Office
Physical Therapy Storage
Physical Therapy Restroom
Home School Coordinator Office
Home School Coordinator Storage
ELL Classroom

Conference Room

Media Center

Library

Library Classroom

Computer Room/ Maker Space
Library Office

Library Work Room

Audio Visual Storage
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2,700
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400

7,400

1,800
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100
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HAMPTON ACADEMY SPACE PROGRAM

Hampton Academy Program
Hampton, NH
Project Number 4297

Art Instruction
Art Classroom
Gallery Space
Art Storage
Kiln Room

Music Instruction
Band Classroom
Band Storage
Practice rooms
Music Computer Lab
Band Locker Space
Music/Choral Room

Computer Instruction
Computer Classroom
Sound Booth
Small Studio
Large Studio

Performance Instruction
Auditoruium
Stage
Stage Storage
Green Room
Production Booth

Athletics Instruction
Gymnasium w/bleachers for 500, 6 basketball goals, volleyball sleeves
Small Gymnasium
Wrestling Mat Storage
Locker Rooms wirestroom & shower
Public Restrooms

Nov 01,2015
Page 4
The Turner Group
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HAMPTON ACADEMY SPACE PROGRAM

Hampton Academy Program

Hampton, NH

Project Number 4297

Athletic Director

Athletic Director Restroom

Team Locker Rooms w/restroom

Visiting Team Locker Rooms w/restroom
Health Classroom

Physical Education Storage

Team Storage

Cafeteria Support Spaces

Cafeteria

Cafeteria Kitchen

Kitchen Dishwashing
Kitchen Storage

Kitchen Office

Kitchen Staff Locker Room
Kitchen Staff Restroom
Kitchen Storage

Cafeteria Storage

Vending Space

Facility Support Spaces

Total

Instructional Storage Rooms

Mechanical Room

Information Technology Workroom
Information Technology Equipment Room
Maintenance Storage Rooms

Total
Plus 25% Gross Factor

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

Nov 01,2015
Page 5
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200
140
300
300
900
200
300

Say

200
140
600
600
900
600
300

18,020

4,500
600
150
880
120
150

64
300
200

50

7,014

400
600
300
200
400

2,000

85,092 SF

106,300 SF




SITE ANALYSIS

VIEWPOINT
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SITE OPTION 1
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PLAN DIAGRAM 1
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CONSTRUCTION SITE LOGISTICS
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BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PHASING

LAVALLEE|BRENSINGER

PHASE R4
COMPLETE ELEVATOR
AUGUST 17,2015 TO
JANUARY 4, 2016

PELHAM SCHOOL DISTRCIT

& PELHAM HIGH SCHOOL
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504 MARSH ROAD, FELHAM, NH
03078

| PHASERe

NO.  DESCRIPTION  DATE

AUGUST 1, 2015 TO ——
JANUARY 16, 2016 —

PHASE R4 : i .
COMPLETE o i . J | = L CONSTRUCTION
ELEVATOR AREA S ACCESS
AUGUST 16, 2015 TO N | S
DECEMBER 31,2015~ ]

PHASE R7
AUGUST 1, 2015 TO
JANUARY 16, 2016

FHASNG DAGRAY

CONSTRUCTION
<;:| ACCESS

s et

A0.23

PHASNG (FOR REVIEW ONLY)




